

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: C.C.No.1265 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
16.	22.06.2026	<u>RRN, J</u> Mr. C. Raman Kumar Reddy, learned Additional Standing Counsel for Singareni Collieries, appearing for the respondents submits that Writ Appeal No.156 of 2026 has been filed against the order of the Single Judge and the same is presently pending consideration before the Division Bench. Post on 20.07.2026. HFM <u>RRN, J</u>	"Transferred IO- Folder before corrections, if any. Please verify"